10

11

12

15

16

17

Date IR

Received

11-17-2008

02-03-2011

06-17-2011

03-26-2013

2-26-2015

3-26-2015

3-30-2015

5-20-2015

8-21-2015

4-13-2016

8-26-2016

8-26-2016

2-27-2018

3-26-2018

5-10-2018

Generator Interconnection Queue

Interconnection Customer
(posted once SGIA is executed)

Bremner Trio Hydro Corporation
BC Hydro

BC Hydro

BC Hydro

BC Hydro

Project Name

Bremner Trio Small Hydro

Site C Clean Energy Project

Site C Clean Energy Project Incremental
Fosthall Creek Power

Lower Wahleach

Mount Mabel

Clemina - Serpentine @1L225
Zonnebeke and Sukunka Wind

Bridge River 2

AIWWTP Cogeneration

Nlaka'Pamux Nation Tribal Council Solar Project
UNB/ONA Energy Project

Bridge River 1 Unit 1-4 replacement
Capilano Raw Water Pumping Station

Wabhleach Generator G1 Refurbishmnet

Status of IR

SGIA Executed

Project Execution

Project Execution
Facilities Re-study in progress
Facilities Study in progress
SIS Re-study in progress
Facilities Study in progress
Facilities Study in progress
Project Execution
Facilities Study in progress
SIS complete

Feasibility Study complete
SIS in progress

SIS in progress

SIS in progress

Plant Size

(Max Plant Size

Summer ) (Max
MW) Winter MW)

49.5 49.5

900 900

1100 1100

15 15

10 10

48 48

21.33 21.33

30 30

300 300

14 14

15 15

15 15

218 218

8 8

0 0

Technology
(Fuel Type)
Hydro
Hydro
Hydro
Hydro
Hydro
Wind
Hydro
Wind
Hydro
Biogas/diesel
Solar
Solar
Hydro
Hydro

Hydro

Operating Region

Lower Mainland
Northern Interior
Northern Interior
Southern Interior
Lower Mainland
Lower Mainland
Southern Interior
Northern Interior
Bridge River

Lower Mainland
South Interior West
South Interior West
Bridge River

Metro Vancouver

Metro Vancouver

Last Update: May 17, 2019

UHT Substation

PCN substation

PCN substation

MOU to connect to Pingston
60L95

1L243, 32 km from HLD substation
1L225

SNK

BRT

60L71 & 60L31

1L55

1L243 or NIC 230 kV bus
BRT

60L66 at CPS

WAH

Projected
In-Service Date
(S))

12-19-2019
11-01-2024
11-01-2024
6-30-2020
TBD
10-1-2020
2-15-2020
11-1-2020
9-30-2018
6-1-2019
TBD
TBD
12-15-2021
10-31-2019

6-1-2020

General IR Comments

BC Hydro Clean Power Call (2008)

G5-8 restoration - staged to Nov 2020

Incremental MW increase
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