Generator Interconnection Queue						Last Update: May 17, 2019					
Queue #	Date IR Received	Interconnection Customer (posted once SGIA is executed)	Project Name	Status of IR	Plant Size (Max Summer MW)	Plant Size (Max Winter MW)	Technology (Fuel Type)	Operating Region	POI	Projected In-Service Date (ISD)	General IR Comments
1	11-17-2008	Bremner Trio Hydro Corporation	Bremner Trio Small Hydro	SGIA Executed	49.5	49.5	Hydro	Lower Mainland	UHT Substation	12-19-2019	BC Hydro Clean Power Call (2008)
2	02-03-2011	BC Hydro	Site C Clean Energy Project	Project Execution	900	900	Hydro	Northern Interior	PCN substation	11-01-2024	
3	06-17-2011	BC Hydro	Site C Clean Energy Project Incremental	Project Execution	1100	1100	Hydro	Northern Interior	PCN substation	11-01-2024	
4	03-26-2013		Fosthall Creek Power	Facilities Re-study in progress	15	15	Hydro	Southern Interior	MOU to connect to Pingston	6-30-2020	
5	2-26-2015		Lower Wahleach	Facilities Study in progress	10	10	Hydro	Lower Mainland	60L95	TBD	
6	3-26-2015		Mount Mabel	SIS Re-study in progress	48	48	Wind	Lower Mainland	1L243, 32 km from HLD substation	10-1-2020	
7	3-30-2015		Clemina - Serpentine @1L225	Facilities Study in progress	21.33	21.33	Hydro	Southern Interior	1L225	2-15-2020	
8	5-20-2015		Zonnebeke and Sukunka Wind	Facilities Study in progress	30	30	Wind	Northern Interior	SNK	11-1-2020	
9	8-21-2015	BC Hydro	Bridge River 2	Project Execution	300	300	Hydro	Bridge River	BRT	9-30-2018	G5-8 restoration - staged to Nov 2020
10	4-13-2016		AIWWTP Cogeneration	Facilities Study in progress	14	14	Biogas/diesel	Lower Mainland	60L71 & 60L31	6-1-2019	
11	8-26-2016		Nlaka'Pamux Nation Tribal Council Solar Project	SIS complete	15	15	Solar	South Interior West	1L55	TBD	
12	8-26-2016		UNB/ONA Energy Project	Feasibility Study complete	15	15	Solar	South Interior West	1L243 or NIC 230 kV bus	TBD	
15	2-27-2018	BC Hydro	Bridge River 1 Unit 1-4 replacement	SIS in progress	218	218	Hydro	Bridge River	BRT	12-15-2021	Incremental MW increase
16	3-26-2018		Capilano Raw Water Pumping Station	SIS in progress	8	8	Hydro	Metro Vancouver	60L66 at CPS	10-31-2019	
17	5-10-2018		Wahleach Generator G1 Refurbishmnet	SIS in progress	0	0	Hydro	Metro Vancouver	WAH	6-1-2020	

Last Update: May 17, 2019